MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Снар. 85

Chapter 85.

An Act to make legal and valid certain doings of the Skowhegan Electric Light Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The construction of its lines and the location of Construction its posts as now owned and operated by the Skowhegan of lines and location of Electric Light Company in the towns of Skowhegan and posts, made valid. Norridgewock, are hereby made legal and valid, as though the same had been done strictly in accordance with chapter three hundred and seventy-eight of the public laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five

SECT. 2. All claims for damages provided for in said Damages chapter three hundred and seventy-eight and all other rights provided for. of parties interested, shall be reserved to them the same as though the construction of said lines and the location of said poles were made at the date when this act shall take effect.

Approved February 25, 1895.

Chapter 86.

An Act to extend the charter of the Kennebago Improvement Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The charter of the Kennebago Improvement Company, Charter, approved March thirteen, eighteen hundred and ninety-one, excended two years. is hereby renewed, and all the provisions of chapter two hundred and twenty-seven of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one, relating to the incorporation of the Kennebago Improvement Company, are hereby extended for the period of two years additional thereto.

Approved February 25, 1895.